### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

### EPAS ID: PAT2570743

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date				Execution Date
DASHRX, LLC				10/12/2012
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	DASHRX, INC.			
Street Address:	100 PINE STR	100 PINE STREET, SUITE 1925		
City:	SAN FRANCISCO			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94123			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 126427		126427	/86	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (623)323-7240				
Phone: 6027530323				
Fax Number: (623)323-7240   Phone: 6027530323   Email: brad@desandrolawgroup.com   Correspondence will be cont via US Mail when the amail attempt is unpuracedful				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.   Correspondent Name: DESANDRO LAW GROUP PLLC				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. O   Correspondent Name: DESANDRO LAW GROUP PLLC   Address Line 1: 9635 NORTH SEVENTH STREET NO. 26262   Address Line 2: PRAD DESANDRO				
Address Line Z. BRAD DESANDRO				
Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85068-6262				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			PCA011US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			BRADLEY K. DESANDRO	
Signature:			/bkd/	
Date:			10/09/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Certificate of Conversion DashRx LLC to DashRx Inc#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion DashRx LLC to DashRx Inc#page2.tif source=Certificate of Conversion DashRx LLC to DashRx Inc#page3.tif				

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "DASHRX, LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DASHRX, LLC" TO "DASHRX, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2012, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



5158851 8100V

121123245 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 9911819

DATE: 10-12-12

PATENT REEL: 031393 FRAME: 0828

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:08 AM 10/12/2012 FILED 11:00 AM 10/12/2012 SRV 121123245 - 5158851 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

#### DASHRX, LLC

#### FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION

#### Pursuant to Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "<u>DGCL</u>")

DashRx, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "<u>Company</u>") does hereby certify that:

- 1. The Company was first formed in the State of Delaware on May 23, 2012, and has remained a Delaware limited liability company since its formation.
- 2. The name of the Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is DashRx, LLC.
- 3. The name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation filed in accordance with Section 265(b)(2) of the DGCL is DashRx, Inc.
- 4. This Certificate of Conversion shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion of DashRx, LLC from a Limited Liability Company to a Corporation as of October 12, 2012.

[Signature Page Follows]

ned

By: Name: Loreto Grimaldi Title: Sole Incorporator

-2-

## RECORDED: 10/09/2013

•.

.

## PATENT REEL: 031393 FRAME: 0830